PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Duane M. Juriga	03/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Futuris Automotive Interiors (US), Inc.	
Street Address:	1050 Wilshire Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 160	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12048936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)258-1439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-258-4496
Email: ball@butzel.com
Correspondent Name: Butzel Long

Address Line 1: STONERIDGE WEST

Address Line 2: 41000 WOODWARD AVENUE

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 134746-0008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R. Kurlandsky

Total Attachments: 1

source=1347460008assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020655 FRAME: 0727

500488254

12048

-CH \$40

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Duane M. Juriga, of , Bloomfield Hills, Michigan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in LOW MASS ACOUSTICALLY ENHANCED FLOOR CARPET SYSTEM (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which an application for a United States Patent is filed concurrently herewith:

I hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Futuris Automotive Interiors (US), Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 1050 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 160, Troy, Michigan 48084, the full and exclusive right in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof) which may be granted for the Invention:

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee;

And I agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee or its designees, as Assignee or its designees may from time to time present to me in order to perfect the title in the Invention and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto:

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents; filing divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part applications for the Invention; and/or obtaining any reissue of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention, as the Assignee shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Dated: 3-14-08

Duane M. Juriga

PATENT **REEL: 020655 FRAME: 0728**

RECORDED: 03/14/2008